
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Contract Award

SP-10-0001

All State Vehicles

Item #

Vehicle 

Type Description Model Vendor Price Order Cut-Off Date MPG Estimates

AUTOMOBILES

1 ACA 4dr Compact Sedan 2010 Chevrolet Aveo Landers Chevrolet $13,090.00 25 city  34 hwy  29 combined

2 ADA 4dr Mid-Size Sedan 2010 Dodge Avenger Landers Dodge $13,476.00 21 city  30 hwy  25 combined

3 AEA 4dr Large Sedan 2010 Dodge Charger Landers Dodge $16,378.00 18 city  26 hwy  22 combined

4 JAA 4dr Mid-Size Campus Security 2010 FFV Dodge Avenger Landers Dodge $14,934.00 13 city  20 hwy  17 combined

5 KAA 4dr Mid-Size Police Sedan FFV Chevrolet Impala Bale Chevrolet $19,026.00 17 city  27 hwy  21 combined

6 LAA 4dr Large Police Sedan FFV Ford Crown Victoria Landers Ford $22,243.00 May 14, 2010 16 city  24 hwy  20 combined

7 MAA 4dr Mid to Large Police Sedan, V6 2010 Dodge Charger Landers Dodge $19,691.00 16 city  25 hwy  20 combined

8 MAB 4dr Mid to Large Police Sedan, V8 2010 Dodge Charger Landers Dodge $20,409.00 16 city  25 hwy  20 combined

TRUCKS

9 PAA Compact Truck Ford Ranger XLT Landers Ford $12,937.00 19 city  24 hwy  21 combined

10 PAB Compact Ex-Cab Truck 2010 Dodge Dakota Landers Dodge $13,863.00 25 city  20 hwy  17 combined

11 PAD Compact Ex-Cab 4x4 Truck 2010 Dodge Dakota Landers Dodge $17,560.00 14 city  18 hwy  16 combined

12 PBA 1/2T Full Size; 6cyl 2010 Dodge Ram 1500 Landers Dodge $16,259.00 14 city  20 hwy  17 combined

13 PBB 1/2T Full Size Ex-Cab; 6cyl 2010 Dodge Ram 1500 Landers Dodge $17,882.00 14 city  20 hwy  17 combined

14 PCA 1/2T Full Size 4x4; 6cyl Ford F150 Landers Ford $17,773.00 Sept 3, 2010 14 ciry 19 hwy  16 combined

15 PCB 1/2T Full Size 4x4 Ex-Cab; 8cyl 2010 FFV Chevrolet Silverado Landers Chevrolet $22,589.18 n/a

16 PCC 1/2T Full Size 4x4 Quad; 8cyl FFV Dodge Ram Quad 1500 Red River Dodge $21,824.00 14 city  19 hwy  16 combined

17 PGA 1/2T Full Size; 8cyl Ford F150 Landers Ford $15,446.00 Sept 3, 2010 14 city  19 hwy  16 combined

18 PGB 1/2T Full Size Ex-Cab; 8cyl FFV Chevrolet Silverado Bale Chevrolet $20,404.00 14 city  20 hwy  16 combined

19 PGC 1/2T Full Size Quad Cab; 8cyl FFV Dodge Ram Quad 1500 Red River Dodge $19,179.00 14 city  19 hwy  15 combined

20 PGD 1/2T HD; 8cyl FFV Ford F150 North Point Ford $16,779.00 Sept 3, 2010 14 city  20 hwy  17 combined

21 PGE 1/2T HD Ex-Cab; 8cyl 2010 Chevrolet Silverado Landers Chevrolet $20,509.00 13 city  17 hwy  15 combined

22 PGF 1/2T HD; 8cyl FFV Ford F150 Landers Ford $21,164.00 Sept 3, 2010 14 city  19 hwy  15 combined

23 PJA 3/4T HD; 8cyl Ford F250 Landers Ford $18,546.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

24 PJB 3/4T HD Ex-Cab; 8cyl Ford F250 Landers Ford $19,664.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

25 PJD 3/4T HD Crew Cab; 8cyl Ford F250 Landers Ford $21,015.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

26 PEA 3/4T HD 4x4; 8cyl Ford F250 Landers Ford $20,082.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

27 PEB 3/4T HD 4x4 Ex-Cab; 8cyl Ford F250 Landers Ford $22,501.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

28 PED 3/4T HD 4x4 Crew Cab; 8cyl Ford F250 Landers Ford $22,252.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

29 PKA 1T Full Size Dually Ford F350 Landers Ford $19,699.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

30 PKB 1T Full Size Dually, Ex-Cab Ford F350 Landers Ford $21,795.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

31 PKC 1T Full Size Dually, Crew Cab Chevrolet Silverado Bale Chevrolet $22,600.00 n/a

32 PQA 1T Chassis Reg Cab, SWR Ford F350 Landers Ford $19,156.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

33 PQB 1T Chassis with Crew Cab, SWR Ford F350 Landers Ford $22,061.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

34 PRA 1T Chassis Reg Cab, DWR Ford F350 Landers Ford $18,155.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

35 PRB 1T Chassis Crew Cab, DWR Ford F350 Landers Ford $22,207.00

11/27/2009 or sooner 

depending on high 

demand n/a

VANS & SUV's

36 VAA 1/2T Full Size Utility Van; 8cyl Ford E150 Landers Ford $16,422.00 May 7, 2010 14 city  19 hwy  16 combined

37 VAB 3/4T Full Size Utility Van; 8cyl Ford E250 Landers Ford $15,592.00 May 7, 2010 n/a

38 VAC 1T Full Size Utility Van; 8cyl FFV Chevrolet Express Bale Chevrolet $18,562.00 n/a

39 VBA 1/2T 8-Passenger Van FFV Ford Ecololine E150 Landers Ford $18,537.00 May 7, 2010 14 city  19 hwy  16 combined

40 VGA 3/4T 8-Passenger Van; 8cyl FFV Chevrolet Express Bale Chevrolet $20,646.00 n/a

41 VCA 1T 12-Passenger Van; 8cyl FFV Ford E350 Landers Ford $20,890.00 May 7, 2010 n/a

42 VDA 1T 15-Passenger Van; 8cyl FFV Ford Ecololine E350 Landers Ford $22,535.00 May 7, 2010 n/a

43 VEA Compact Utility Van; 4cyl FFV Chevrolet HHR Bale Chevrolet $15,885.00 22 city  30 hwy  25 combined

44 VFA 7-Passenger Compact Van; 6cyl FFV 2010 Dodge Caravan Landers Dodge $18,040.00 17 city  24 hwy  20 combined

45 PHA 2wd Compact SUV; 4cyl FFV Chevrolet HHR Bale Chevrolet $15,705.00 22 city  30 hwy  25 combined

46 PHB 4wd Compact SUV; 6cyl 2010 Dodge Nitro Landers Dodge $18,311.00 n/a

47 PHC Compact AWD SUV; 6cyl 2010 Jeep Liberty Landers Dodge $19,079.00 15 city  21 hwy  18 combined

48 PIA 2wd Mid-Size SUV; 6cyl 2010 Dodge Nitro Landers Dodge $16,834.00 16 city  22 hwy  19 combined

49 PIB 4wd Mid-Size SUV; 6cyl 2010 Dodge Nitro Landers Dodge $18,311.00 15 city  21 hwy  18 combined

50 PSA 2wd Full Size SUV; 8cyl FFV Ford Expedition SSV Landers Ford $23,905.00 July 2, 2010 14 city  20 hwy  17 combined

51 PSB 4wd Full Size SUV; 8cyl FFV Ford Expedition SSV Landers Ford $28,257.00 July 2, 2010 14 city  20 hwy  17 combined

52 PPV 2wd Special Police SUV FFV Chevrolet Tahoe PPV Bale Chevrolet $24,013.00 14 city  20 hwy  16 combined

53 PMA 8-passenger carryall;8cyl FFV Ford Expedition SSV Landers Ford $29,135.00 July 2, 2010 14 city  20 hwy  17 combined

HYBRID VEHICLES

54 HCS Compact Sedan, 4cyl NO AWARD NO AWARD

55 HMH Mid-Size Hatchback, 4cyl NO AWARD NO AWARD

56 HMS Mid-Size Sedan, 4cyl Ford Fusion Landers Ford $25,289.00 May 14, 2010 41 city  36 hwy  38 combined

57 HMF Mid Size Sedan, 6cyl NO BIDS NO BIDS

58 HTU 5 Passenger 2wd SUV, 4cyl Ford Escape Landers Ford $26,997.00 May 14, 2010 34 city  31 hwy  32 combined

59 HFU 5 Passenger 4wd or AWD SUV, 4cyl Ford Escape Landers Ford $28,537.00 May 14, 2010 29 city  27 hwy  28 combined

60 HST 7 Passenger 2wd SUV, 6cyl 2010 Chevrolet Tahoe Landers Chevrolet $43,493.00 21 city  22 Hwy  21 combined

61 HSF 7 Passenger 4wd or AWD SUV, 6cyl 2010 Chevrolet Tahoe Landers Chevrolet $46,046.00 20 city  20 hwy  20 combined


